02/13/2015 503180166

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOOZOO, INC.	02/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXT VENTURES INC.	
Street Address:	2654 WEST HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY #B5-229	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8469613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)307-4509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nextventures@polymail.com Correspondent Name: **NEXT VENTURES INC.**

Address Line 1: 2654 WEST HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY #B5-229

Address Line 4: HENDERSON, NEVADA 89052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150127-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. WEATHERWAX
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Weatherwax/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=613 assignment image BW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034998 FRAME: 0418

503180166

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Koozoo, Inc. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,469,613, dated June 25, 2013, titled "Anti-Glare Camera Hood With Integrated Movable Lens" (the "Patent"). Next Ventures Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The assignment includes the right to sue for all infringements pre-dating the assignment.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: _______2015 By: ______Andrew Sechrist, for Koozoo, Tac. (Assignor)

RECORDED: 02/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 034998 FRAME: 0419